Capital Projects

Quarterly Status Report

3rd Quarter FY2014 : January 1 - March 31, 2014

Report prepared for the June 5, 2014 TA Board Meeting

San Mateo County
Transportation Authority






SAN MATEO COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
QUARTERLY CAPITAL PROGRAM STATUS REPORT Status Date: March 31, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I = L1030 3= Lo ) USRS 1
TA — Caltrain PrOJECE ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a e 3
00727 - DOWNtOWN EXIENSION PrOJECT.......uiiiiiiiee it ee e s e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e ennnees 4
00737 - Caltrain EIectrification PrOJECT.........coiuiiiiiiiiiei et 5
Railroad Grade SEPArAtiONS .......cciiurrieiiiiiiieiiiiite et e e e e 7
00759 - Grade Separation ProjeCt — San BrUNO ...........uciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie et e e e e 8
Streets and HIGNWAEAYS ...oveiiiiiiiiiiiiii it e e e e e e e 9
00615 - State Route 1 - Fassler Ave to WeStport ProjECt .........ccvvveeiiiciiiieiieee e cciieeee e 10
00621 - U.S. 101 - Broadway Interchange Project .........ccovviiiiriieiie e ieiieieeec e 11
00629 - U.S. 101 - Marsh to San Mateo / Santa Clara County Line (Auxiliary Lanes) Project ... 12
00782 - San Pedro Creek Bridge Replacement ProjECE .........ccuuveiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 13
Streets and HIghWaysS — LEVEI 1 ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 15
00622 - WIlIOW INTEICRANGE. ... .. ettt et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e annnee 16
Monitoring and Plant EStabliSHMENt .......ccooviiiiiiiic e 17
00725 - U.S. 101 - 3" Avenue to Millbrae PrOJECE oo 18
Projects in DeVEIODMENT ....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 19
[ T a1 o I o) S =T 1 0 2 R 25
P o] o] €23V = 1 To] I S TP 27
PrOJECT PRASES ...ttt e bbbt s bbbt e s a et e e e e aan e n 28

Performance Status (Traffic Light) Crteria ..........ccuuuiiiiiiiieie e 29



This page is intentionally left blank.



January 1, 2014 - March 31, 2014 TA QUARTERLY REPORT Active Capital Projects

The following projects represent a sub-set of the total Capital Program and have been selected for inclusion into the Quarterly Report due to
project value, operational significance, and/or impact on customers.

SCOPE BUDGET SCHEDULE FUNDING Page
Q2FY14 Q3FY14  Q2FY14 Q3FY14 Q2FY14 Q3FY14 Q2FY14 Q3FY14

TA — Caltrain Projects 3
00727 - Downtown Extension Project ° ° 4
Phase - Preliminary Engineering

00737 - Corridor Electrification Phase Il Project 5
Phase - Environmental and Preliminary Engineering

Railroad Grade Separations 7
00759 - Grade Separation Project - San Bruno 8
Phase - Construction

Streets and Highways 9

00615 - State Route 1 - Fassler Ave to Westport Project 10

Phase - Environmental

00621 - U.S. 101 - Broadway Interchange Project 1

Phase - PS&E

00629 - U.S. 101 - Marsh to San Mateo / Santa Clara County Line .; -! .i -! -! .i .i .i 12
(Auxiliary Lanes) Project
Phase - Construction

00782 - San Pedro Creek Bridge Replacement Project 13

Phase - PS&E

Page 1



This page is intentionally left blank.

Page 2



TA — Caltrain Projects




TA QUARTERLY REPORT Active Capital Project

Jan 1, 2014 - Mar 31, 2014

00727 - DOWNTOWN EXTENSION PROJECT

Scope:

&

This project is to support the Caltrain Downtown Rail Extension (DTX), which extends Caltrain from 4th and King to the Transbay Terminal in
downtown San Francisco. Work being performed by TJPA (Transbay Joint Powers Authority) includes preliminary engineering and advanced
Right of Way acquisition. PCJPB (Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board) is providing technical support and oversight on the project.

TA Role: Funding Agency

Project Status Summary: Current phase is Preliminary Engineering / Right of Way Acquisition.

Issues: (1) A new large mechanical shaft (opening) is being proposed to be constructed inside the Caltrain Secured Passenger Area (Fare Paid
Zone) which obstructs passenger circulation up/down to Caltrain platform. This mechanical shaft, which is part of the building program is not in
the agreed layout (between the TIPA and Caltrain and CAHSR) dated July 2011. The TJPA designer now stated that the shaft cannot be
moved. Caltrain has made suggestions for designer's consideration.

(2) The need for safe and expeditious access by operations and maintenance personnel to all platforms is required.

Budget:

() (b) () =(d) - (b) (d) (e)=(a-d)

Cost Anal)é;srlzubg SEmEt Current Approved Budget Expended to Date Estimate to Complete | Estimate at Completion Variance at Completion
Planning & Environmental $9,207,000 $8,343,344 $863,656 $9,207,000 $0
PS&E $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
R.O.W $16,262,000 $16,067,589 $194,411 $16,262,000 $0
Construction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Administration $1,023,000 $572,903 $450,097 $1,023,000 $0
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Project $26,492,000 $24,983,836 $1,508,164 $26,492,000 $0
Project Budget / Cost Status
$30,000,000
$25,000,000
$20,000,000
$15,000,000
$10,000,000
$5,000,000
$0 : : : e :
Planning & PS&E R.O.W Construction Administration Contingency Total Project
Environmental
® Current Approved Budget OEstimate at Completion m Expended to Date

Issues: EAC reflects staff level of effort commensurate with the TIPA work.

Schedule: Original Baseline Current Baseline Current Forecast
Major Milestones: [ stat [ Finish | [ stat [ Finish | [ stat [ Finish |
Preliminary Engineering 12/30/05 12/31/11 12/30/05 06/30/12 12/30/05 06/30/14

Progress

This Quarter:

(1) JPB completed the review of TIPA’'s Phase 1 100% design Construction Documents (CD) for the construction of the Transbay Terminal Center

Jan - Mar 2014 (TTC).

Future
Activities:

(2) JPB and California High Speed Rail Authority (CAHSR) comments were discussed in the TIPA/CAHSR/Caltrain Coordination meeting.

(3) Caltrain made suggestions for designer's consideration, the latest of which is to move the shaft a few feet to the East, further away from the
escalator. After much analysis in details, the TIPA advised that the move was not feasible without major structural redesign and negative
functionality impacts to the HVAC system. The justifications were reasonable, and Caltrain accepted the less ideal of the 17 ft of clearance from the
escalator to the shaft.

Apr-Jun 2014 (1) Provide a formal acceptance to the design. This also will close out the Caltrain comments to the 100% Construction Documents (CD).

Issues: The schedule delay of 24 months is due to the Level of Effort (LOE) needed on the DTX project.

Funding : Original Original % Current Current % Expended % Expended e Estimated %

Contribution | Contribution Contribution Contribution of EAC Contribution

# TA $10,230,000 100% $26,492,000 100% $24,983,836 94% $26,492,000 100%
Others

Federal $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

State $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

Other $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

Total $10,230,000 100% $26,492,000 100% $24,983,836 94% $26,492,000 100%
Issues: None.

Page 4



Jan 1, 2014 - Mar 31, 2014

TA QUARTERLY REPORT

00737 - PENINSULA CORRIDOR ELECTRIFICATION PROJECT

Active Capital Project

Scope:

&

Project Status Summary:

Issues:

The Peninsula Corridor Electrification Project will electrify the 51 mile Caltrain Commuter line from San Francisco to Tamien. The project budget includes

activities associated with:

(1) Preparing and completing the Environmental Assessment /Final Environmental Impact Report (EA/FEIR).
(2) Technical refresh of the previous 35% design.

The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) completed their National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) Environmental Assessment (EA) of Corridor Electrification
in 2009 with the adoption of a Finding of No Significant Impact (FONSI). FTA has identified to Caltrain that since the project description of the electrification
project is the same as FTA analyzed in their 2009 EA, that there is no need to do a NEPA revaluation for this project. Under FTA's direction, staff will be
preparing a state-only environmental clearance document: the Peninsula Corridor Electrification Project EIR.

TA Role: Funding Agency

Current scope is through completion of EA/FEIR activities and 35% design engineering activities.

The budget reflects all efforts associated with processing a new environmental document and environmental planning, public outreach, operations, project
controls and engineering supporting during the environmental clearance phase.

Budget:

g

Issues:

(a) (b) (c)=(d)- (b) (d) (e)=(a-d)

Cc=t Anal)g’iiub;/ S Current Approved Budget Expended to Date Estimate to Complete Estimate at Completion Variance at Completion
Consultant-2013-2014 EIR $3,448,075 $1,904,404 $1,543,671 $3,448,075 $0
oo 20132014 Other Consulant $1,812,091 $804,540 $370,833 $1,175,373 $636,718
Agency Staff-2013-2014 EIR $1,593,293 $1,011,927 $940,168 $1,952,095 ($358,802)
Agency Staff - 35% Design Update $398,487 $352,326 $388,290 $740,616 ($342,129)|
Consultant - 35% Design Update $3,591,798 $683,809 $2,492,858 $3,176,667 $415,131
TASI Operator Support - 2013-2014 EIR $61,103 $21,146 $39,957 $61,103 $0
ODC and Legal 2013-2004 EIR $252,851 $197,311 $168,960 $366,271 ($113,420)
Advance Construction Work $0 $497,378 $497,378 ($497,378)
Contingency $265,756 $0 $5,876 $5,876 $259,880
Total Corridor Electrification Phase Il $11,423,454 $5,472,841 $5,950,613 $11,423,454] $0)
[Previous 35% Design & Eniron. thru $23,708,128 $23,708,128 $23,708,128 $0
TA Administration $11,250,000 $128,861 $121,139 $250,000 $11,000,000
TA Contingency $0 $0! $11,000,000 $11,000,000 ($11,000,000)

Total Project $46,381,582 $29,309,830 $17,071,752 $46,381,582 $0

Note: The estimate at completion reflects the approved FY14 budget and current staffing plan. The FY14 budget includes the update of 35% design
which is to be performed by Owner's technical team and procurement planning for the future design build contract.

Project Budget / Cost Status

$50,000,000
$45,000,000 ®m Current Approved Budget O Estimate at Completion ®m Expended to Date
$40,000,000
$35,000,000
$30,000,000
$25,000,000
$20,000,000
$15,000,000
$10,000,000
$5,000,000
€T e 5% is 33 e H 7 283 q i
Sx g5z, EE e £l 23 g3 2 858 & g
£l £828 78 35E Ses 28 28 £ gl £ E]
S5 §sd2 ey 225 o83 9 =1 g 325 & 3
38 fIis B2 BB 258 g3 25 © g5z : :
2 g80 <8 53 68 g £g2 £
38 8 s 8=

Budget has been re-baselined to reflect the current scope of EA/FEIR and 35% design engineering activities.

Schedule:

&

Progress

Original Baseline

Major Milestones:
Notice of Preparation

(NOP) / Scoping Period 11/30/12 03/18/13
Draft EIR 02/18/13 11/18/13
Final EIR 01/01/14 08/11/14
Callra_ln Board Consideration and 07122114 09/12/14
Adoption

Notice of Determination (NOD) 09/12/14 09/12/14

This Quarter:

Jan - Mar 2014

Future
Activities:

Apr - Jun 2014

Issues:

Current Baseline

11/30/12 03/18/13
02/18/13 11/18/13
01/01/14 08/11/14
07/22/14 09/12/14
09/12/14 09/12/14

(2) Completed Electrification Owner's Representative proposal evaluations.
(3) Held the first of four public meetings to solicit input on the DEIR. The first meeting was held on 03/18/14. The remaining three public meetings will be held in early April.
(4) Presented additional stakeholders venues, as requested.
(5) Continued to collect public input on the DEIR.

(6) Completed negotiations with top ranked firm for Electrification Owner's Representative, and provided recommendation for award.
(7) Commenced and continued industry rollout and Design Build procurement Request for Quotation/Request for Proposal (RFQ/RFP) preparation efforts.

(€]
()

Hold the remaining three of four public meetings to solicit input on DEIR.
Continue to present additional stakeholders venues, as requested.
(3) Continue to collect public input on the DEIR through 04/29/14, when the comment period closes.

(4) Recommend award for Electrification Owner's Representative at the April Board meeting.

Current Forecast

11/30/12 03/18/13
02/18/13 01/21/14
02/26/14 10/06/14
09/16/14 11/07/14
11/07/14 11/07/14

Schedule has been re-baselined to reflect the current scope of EA/FEIR and 35% design engineering activities.

(1) Finalized environmental impact analysis for the Draft Environmental Impact Report (DEIR). The project team publically released the DEIR on 02/28/14.

Funding :

g

(b)

Issues:

Ori_gina_l Origi_nal _% Cur‘rent Currgnl % Expended % Expended EAC Eslimgleq %
Contribution | Contribution Contribution Contribution of EAC Contribution
TA $11,250,000 24% $11,250,000 24% $128,861 1% $11,250,000 24%]
Others
Federal $15,676,817 34% $15,676,817 34% $13,020,548 83%! $15,676,817 34%
State $4,000,000 9% $4,051,442 9% $3,364,566 83% $4,051,442 9%
Local $11,298,183 24% $11,319,204 24% $9,402,108 83%! $11,319,204 24%
Other $4,084,119 9% $4,084,119 9% $3,393,747 83%! $4,084,119 9%
Total | $46,309,119] 100% $46,381,582| 100%) $29,309,830 63%) $46,381,582 100%)
None.

Page 5




This page is intentionally left blank.

Page 6



Raillroad Grade
Separations




January 1, 2014 - March 31, 2014

TA QUARTERLY REPORT Active Capital Project

00759 - GRADE SEPARATION PROJECT - SAN BRUNO AVENUE

Scope: This project has been re-scoped and re-scheduled in conjunction with Caltrain five-year Capital Improvement Program. The project will raise the railroad in a retained embankment and lower

roadways crossing the railroad right of way from just south of the 1-380 flyover to approximately San Felipe Road (MP 12.0) in San Bruno. The project will eliminate at-grade vehicular
crossings at San Bruno Avenue, San Mateo Avenue and Angus Avenue and replace them with grade separated vehicular access. Pedestrian under-crossings will be constructed at Euclid and
Sylvan Avenues in San Bruno. The existing San Bruno station will be relocated onto an elevated structure at San Bruno and San Mateo Avenues. The former site of the San Bruno Lumber will
become a surface parking lot for the new San Bruno station. A BART vent structure will be retrofitted to support Caltrain track loading.

Construction contract Option 1 has been exercised and includes: a new at-grade parking lot and transit center, northbound platform at San Bruno station, roadway improvements along First
Avenue, construction of three pedestrian under crossings and the demolition of the San Bruno temporary station. Current EAC reflects the inclusion of Option 1.

Project Status Summary:  The project is currently in the Construction phase.

Issues: None.
Budget:
@ (b) (©=(d)-b) () (e)=(a-d
Cst AnaI)éssrizubpy S Current Approved Budget Expended to Date Estimate to Complete Estimate at Completion Variance at Completion
Planning & Environmental $2,100,934 $2,159,189 $0 $2,159,189 ($58,255)
PS&E $17,916,786 $18,429,076 $0 $18,429,076 ($512,290)
R.O.W $628,147 $511,322 $45,478 $556,800 $71,347
Construction $99,066,715 $101,877,606 $4,356,896 $106,234,502 ($7,167,787)
Administration $31,892,931 $28,474,472 $1,149,366 $29,623,838 $2,269,093
Contingency $3,686,793 $0 $44,595 $44,595 $3,642,198
Total Project $155,292,306 $151,451,665 $5,596,335 $157,048,000 ($1,755,694)

Project Budget / Cost Status
$180,000,000
$160,000,000
$140,000,000
$120,000,000
$100,000,000

$80,000,000
$60,000,000
$40,000,000
$20,000,000

© N .

Planning & Environmental PS&E

Construction Administration Contingency Total Project

mCurrent Approved Budget OEstimate at Completion mExpended to Date

Issues: 1) Project EAC includes $330K for SMCTA administration and related expenses
2) Project EAC increased by $1,636K this quarter reflecting anticipated and approved change orders and extended construction management support during project closeout.
Schedule: Original Baseline Current Baseline Current Forecast
Major Milestones: [ Start | Finish | [ Start Finish | | Start Finish |
PS&E 06/01/04 08/25/06 02/17/09 06/01/10 2/17/09A 8/12/10A
Construction 08/01/10 06/30/12 03/11/10 01/31/14 3/11/10A 05/30/14
Close Out 7/1/2012 9/31/12 02/03/14 04/30/14 06/02/14 08/29/14

Progress

This Quarter:

Jan - Mar 2014
(1) Completed construction of pedestrian underpass tie-in.
(2) Completed installation of utilities at north bound platform.
(3) Completed construction of water feature.
(4) Completed construction of north bound platform.
(5) Completed final grading at Transit Center.
(6) Completed final grading at station area.

(7) Completed paving transit center.

(8) Completed final paving of streets.

(9) Completed cut-in of traffic signals.

(10) Continued construction at east & west side of elevator tower.
(11) Continued construction of stairs and ramp for the new station.
(12) Began installation of platform amenities.

Future
Activities:

Apr - Jun 2014 (1) Complete construction of stairs and ramp for the new station.
(2) Complete installation of platform amenities.

(3) Complete sidewalk & concrete paving.

(4) Open new San Bruno platform.

(5) Complete installation of new traffic signals.

(6) Complete construction at west side of elevator tower.
(7) Complete construction at east side of elevator tower.
(8) Complete final planting & landscaping.

Issues:  None..
Funding : - il .
Original Original % . . % Expended of Estimated %
Contribution Contribution Current Contribution Current % Contribution Expended EAC EAC Contribution
TA $68,610,000 60% $120,010,000 66% $88,899,241 94% $94,450,328 60%
Others
Federal $6,600,000 6% $6,615,435 4% $6,609,239 99.9% $6,615,435 4%
State $40,000,000 35% $55,982,237 31% $55,943,185 99.9% $55,982,237 36%
Other $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
Total | $115,210,000‘ 100% 3182,607,672| 100% $151,451,665 96% $157,048,000 100%
Issues: None.

Page 8



Streets and Highways




January 1, 2014 -

March 31, 2014

00615 - Calera Parkway Project (Route 1 - Fassler Ave. to Westport)

TA QUARTERLY REPORT

Active Capital Project

Scope:

&

The current project scope is for the preparation of the Project Report (PR), Environmental Document (ED). This project addresses the
current and projected congestion on Route One in Pacifica between Fassler Avenue and Reina Del Mar during the morning and evening

commute.

TA Role: Project Manager

Project Status Summary: The project is in the environmental phase. TA and the City of Pacifica are the project sponsors for the environmental
phase. Caltrans as owner operator on the facility is the lead agency and responsible for the approval of the
environmental document.

Issues: A lawsuit was filed against the project’s Environmental Document on September 6, 2013 by the “Pacifican’s for a Scenic Coast”
group. Caltrans, the City of Pacifica and the TA were named in the lawsuit.

Budget:

(a) (b) (c) = (d) - (b) (d) (e)=(a-d)
g Cost Analg:ubg Segment Current Approved Budget Expended to Date to Comp at Completion Variance at Completion
Planning & Environmental $4,084,895 $3,995,331 $89,564 $4,084,895 $0
PS&E $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
R.O.W $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Construction $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Administration $1,488,105 $1,299,217 $188,888 $1,488,105 $0
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Project $5,573,000 $5,294,549 $278,451 $5,573,000 $0

Project Budget / Cost Status
$6,000,000

$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000
$1,000,000

Planning & PS&E R.O.W Construction Administration
Environmental

Contingency Total Project

m Current Approved Budget DO Estimate at Completion m Expended to Date

Issues: None.
Schedule: Original Baseline Current Baseline Current Forecast
Major Milestones: [ stat [ Finish | [ stat [ Finish | [ stat [ Finish |
g Environmental Document  g/11/09  09/28/09 071411 101111 08/08/11  10/22/11
Circulation Period
Environmental 03/01/07 03/01/10 03/01/07 08/01/13 03/01/07 08/01/13
Progress
This Quarter: (1) Continued close out of the environmental phase.
Jan - Mar 2014 (2) Continued to provide on going project support as needed.
Future
Activities: (1) Continue close out of the Environmental Phase.
Apr - Jun 2014 (2) Continue to provide support for the lawsuit from the "Pacificans for a Scenic Coast" group on an as needed basis.
Issues: None.
Funding : Original Original % Current Current % Expended | % Expended EAC Estimated %
Contribution | Contribution Contribution Contribution pende of EAC Contribution
g TA $3,873,000 100% $5,573,000 100% $5,294,549 95% $5,573,000 100%
Others
Federal $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
State $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
Other $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
Total $3,873,000 100% $5,573,000 100% $5,294,549 95% $5,573,000 100%
Issues: None.

Page 10



January 1, 2014 -

March 31, 2014

TA QUARTERLY REPORT

00621 - HIGHWAY 101 - BROADWAY INTERCHANGE

Active Capital Project

Scope:

&

Project Status Summary:

The project will modify the existing interchange to relieve traffic congestion and improve safety. Current scope is detailed design for the
Broadway Interchange. Project scope includes right of way and utility activities.

TA Role: Project Manager

City of Burlingame are sponsors and Caltrans is the lead agency.

Issues: None.

The Project is at the Plans, Specifications and Estimates (PS&E) phase, performing right of way and utility tasks. TA and the

Budget:
(a) (b) (c) =(d) - (b) (d) (e)=(a-d)
Cost Anal)({;s:::g Segment Current Approved Budget Expended to Date to Comp at Comp 1 Variance at Completion
Planning & Environmental $3,350,671 $3,071,973 $0 $3,071,973 $278,698
PS&E $8,118,000 $6,846,793 $1,246,207 $8,093,000 $25,000
R.O.W $11,300,000 $9,707,582 $1,592,418 $11,300,000 $0
Construction $58,000,000 $0 $58,000,000 $58,000,000 $0
Administration $2,749,329 $3,051,802 $1,225 $3,053,027 ($303,698)
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Project $83,518,000 $22,678,150 $60,839,850 $83,518,000 $0
Project Budget / Cost Status
$90,000,000
$80,000,000
$70,000,000
$60,000,000
$50,000,000
$40,000,000
$30,000,000
$20,000,000
$10,000,000 .:-
$0 [ — |
Planning & PS&E R.O.W Construction A ation C Total Project
Environmental
‘ B Current Approved Budget DOEstimate at Completion mExpended to Date
Issues: None.
Schedule: Original Baseline Current Baseline Current Forecast

Major Milestones: [ stat | Finish [ stat [ Finish | Start | Finish |
& PSR 05/01/00 11/30/05 05/01/00 11/30/05 05/01/00 11/30/05
Environmental Document ;303,10 04/07/10 08/24110  09/25/10 08/30/10  09/29/10
Circulation Period
Environmental 10/02/08 11/30/10 10/02/08 04/23/11 10/02/08 03/24/11
PS&E 06/01/11 12/31/13 06/01/11 06/30/14 06/01/11 06/30/14
Construction 07/01/14 07/31/17 07/01/14 12/3117 07/01/14 12/31/17
Progress
This Quarter: (1) Continued to hold utility coordination meetings as needed.
Jan-Mar 2014 (2) Continued to respond to comments from Caltrans Headquarters.
(3) Continued working on obtaining permits.
(4) Continued to provide project support on an as needed basis.
(5) Advertised the project for construction.
Future
Activities: (1) Continue to respond to comments from Caltrans Headquarters.
Apr-Jun2014  (2) Continue to hold utility coordination meetings as needed.
(3) Continue to provide project support as needed.
(4) Bid opening - construction contract.
(5) Approve and award construction contract.
Issues: Project Change Requests have been approved to extend the work directive to June 30, 2014.
Funding : Original Original % Current Current % % Expended Estimated %
Contribution | Contribution Contribution Contribution EXpended of EAC ERC Contribution
@ SMCTA $19,300,000 100% $51,687,000 62% $18,460,150 36% $51,687,000 62%
Others
Federal $0 0% $3,613,000 4% $0 0% $3,613,000 4%
State $0 0% $23,218,000 28% $4,218,000 18% $23,218,000 28%
City $0 0% $5,000,000 6% $4,218,000 84% $5,000,000 6%
Total | $19,300,000] 100% $83,518,000 100% $26,896,150] 32% $83,518,000 100%
Issues: None.

Page 11




Jan 1, 2014 - Mar 31, 2014

TA QUARTERLY REPORT

Active Capital Project

00629 - U.S. 101 - MARSH TO SAN MATEO / SANTA CLARA COUNTY LINE (AUXILIARY LANES)

Scope:

The project scope includes:
1) Widen US 101 to add auxiliary lanes in each direction from Marsh Road Interchange in San Mateo County to the Embarcadero Road
Interchange in Santa Clara County.

2) Widen/ modify various on/off-ramps at four interchanges that lie within the project limits.

3) Re-construct Ringwood Pedestrian Overcrossing to accommaodate the auxiliary lanes.

4) Install Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) equipment within the project limits.

Scope will be delivered in three segments:
Segment 1 — US 101 Auxiliary Lanes — Marsh Road to University Avenue.
Segment 2 — US 101 Auxiliary Lanes — University Avenue to Embarcadero Road.
Segment 3 — US 101 Replacement Landscaping — Embarcadero Road Interchange to Marsh Road Interchange

TA Role: Funding Agency

Project Status Summary: The PS&E and Construction phases were performed by Caltrans. Caltrans completed the environmental work in 2008 and
will be in charge of the bidding process and construction management.

Issues:  None.
Budget:
(a) (b) (©)=(d)-(b) (d) (e)=(a-d

Cost Anal;grlzubpy segment | ¢y rent Approved Budget Expended to Date Estimate to Complete | Estimate at Completion Variance at Completion
Planning & Environmental $4,824,668 $4,624,669 $0 $4,624,669 $199,999
PS&E $9,185,000 $12,342,640 $2,267,562 $14,610,202 ($5,425,202)
R.O.W $3,244,000 $75,129 $100,000 $175,129 $3,068,871
Construction $94,660,000 $26,474,790 $9,825,210 $36,300,000 $58,360,000
Administration $1,019,332 $786,505 $123,495 $910,000 $109,332
Contingency $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Project $112,933,000 $44,303,733 $12,316,267 $56,620,000 $56,313,000

Note: The Current Approved Budget reflects the approval of Resolution No. 2010-9.

Project Budget / Cost Status

$120,000,000
$100,000,000
$80,000,000
$60,000,000
$40,000,000
$20,000,000
$0 4—:—_,_i:. —
Planning & PS&E R.O.W Construction Administration Contingency Total Project
Environmental
‘ m Current Approved Budget OEstimate at Completion mExpended to Date
Issues:  None.
Schedule: Original Baseline Current Baseline Current Forecast
Major Milestones:
Environmental 03/31/07 10/31/08 03/31/07  10/31/08 03/31/07  10/31/08
Segment 1 (Marsh Road to University Avenue)
PS&E 11/03/08 08/20/10 11/03/08 08/20/10 11/03/08 08/20/10
Construction 01/03/11 03/23/12 01/03/11  03/23/12 07/01/11  06/30/12
Segment 2 (University Avenue to Embarcadero Road)
PS&E 11/03/08 09/20/11 11/03/08 09/20/11 11/03/08 09/20/11
Construction 02/06/12 11/22/13 02/06/12  11/22/13 07/01/12  11/30/12
Segment 3 (Embarcadero Road Interchange to Marsh Road Interchange - Landscape Contract)
PS&E 11/03/08 06/18/13 11/03/08 06/18/13 11/03/08 07/31/13
Construction 09/05/13 11/08/17 09/05/13  11/08/17 10/15/13  12/31/17
Progress
This Quarter: (1) Continued irrigation construction and planting.
Jan- Mar 2014
Future
Activities: (1) Continue irrigation construction and planting.
Apr- Jun 2014
Issues: None.
Funding: Original Original % Current Current % Expended | % Expended e Estimated %
Contribution | Contribution Contribution Contribution xpende of EAC Contribution
g TA $36,912,000 33% $36,912,000 33% $10,183,733 68% $15,000,000 26%
Others
Federal $1,800,000 2% $1,800,000 2% $1,620,000 100%)| $1,620,000 3%
State $74,221,000 66%) $74,221,000 66%) $32,500,000 81%)| $40,000,000 71%)|
Other $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
Total $112,933,000 100%) $112,933,000 100% $44,303,733 78%) $56,620,000 100%)|
Issues: None.

Page 12



January 1, 2014 - March 31, 2014

TA QUARTERLY REPORT Active Capital Project

00782 - SAN PEDRO CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Scope:

(&)

Project Status Summary:

The project scope includes the replacement of the Route One San Pedro Creek Bridge in Pacifica. The existing bridge does not meet current
seismic/structural standards and is susceptible to flooding. Planning and environmental work is complete and was funded with federal funding. Measure A
funds will fund the plans, specification and estimate (PS&E) phase as well as a portion of the capital and project management support.

TA Role: Funding Agency and Project Support (Design)

Current phase is PS&E with the City of Pacifica as sponsor.

Issues: None.
Budget:
(a) (b) (c) =(d) - (b) (d) (e)=(a-d)

Cost Anal}g;z:g Segment Current Approved g EXf d to Date to Comp at Comp 1 Variance at Completion
Planning & Environmental $1,147,000 $1,147,000 $0 $1,147,000 $0
PS&E $1,750,000 $1,750,000 $0 $1,750,000 $0
R.O.W $100,000 $50,000 $50,000 $100,000 $0
Construction $13,200,000 $0 $13,200,000 $13,200,000 $0
Administration $200,000 $199,600 $400 $200,000 $0
Contingency $1,253,000 $253,000 $1,000,000 $1,253,000 $0

Total Project $17,650,000 $3,399,600 $14,250,400 $17,650,000 $0
Project Budget / Cost Status

$20,000,000
$18,000,000
$16,000,000
$14,000,000
$12,000,000
$10,000,000

$8,000,000

$6,000,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000 |

o mrmm I [ -
Planning & PS&E R.O.W Construction ini i Contil Total Project
Environmental
‘ mCurrent Approved Budget DEstimate at Completion mExpended to Date

Issues: (1) On August 1, 2013 the TA Board authorized the allocation of an additional 3.4 million of Measure A funding.
(2) $1 million Federal OBAG funding was secured for the project.
Schedule: Original Baseline Current Baseline Current Forecast
Major Milestones: Start | Finish | Start Finish [ stat | Finish
& PS&E 04/01/11 10/05/12 04/01/11 09/20/13 04/01/11 09/20/13
Construction 04/07/14 09/02/16 04/07/14  09/02/16 04/07/14  09/02/16
Progress
This Quarter: (1) Continued close out of the PS&E phase.
Jan - Mar 2014 (2) Bid opening for the construction contract.
(3) Continued to provide on going support for the transition into the construction phase.
(4) Awarded and approved construction contract.
Future
Activities: (1) Continue close out of the design phase.
Apr-Jun 2014 (2) Provide on-going project support for the transition into the construction phase on an as needed basis.
(3) Commence construction phase.
Issues: None.
Funding : Original Original % Current Current % Expended | % Expended e Estimated %
Contribution | Contribution Contribution Contribution Xpende of EAC Contribution
& SMCTA $3,200,000 34% $10,054,000 57% $1,794,600 18% $10,054,000 57%
Others
Federal $3,305,000 35% $3,305,000 19% $0 0% $3,305,000 19%
State $3,000,000 32% $3,000,000 17% $0 0% $3,000,000 17%
Other $0 0% $1,291,000 7% $1,605,000 124% $1,291,000 7%
Total $9,505,000 100% $17,650,000 100% $3,399,600 19% $17,650,000 100%
None.

Issues:

Page 13




This page is intentionally left blank.

Page 14



Streets and Highways
Level 1

PPPPPP



816'205°'c$
Buiureway

280°L6%°1$
papuadx3

000°000°G$
Buipund v1

"AJuo Spuny 411S YlIM papunj Sem pue padsuawwod sey (ubisaq) 38Sd ‘eseyd

1Xau ay} Joj uonesedald "€10zg ‘Gz Joquianop uo [eaosdde 10sloid pue aoueIEa|D [BIUBWIUOIIAUT PaAalyoe 108(oid 8y :sniels

38Sd :9seyd

"1eBpng ainin} sezuoyine pjeog oy Se alep Jale| B |8 UOIonJsuod

pue ubisap pajrelap apnjoul o} pajedionue si 8doos 108(oid ay| "0}y O[ed 1S3 pue Yed ojudy ul aBueydiaju] MOjjIAM
8y} JO UoIdNJIISUOIal 8y} 1o} (J) JUBWND0( [BIUSWUOIIAUT BY} pue (Hd) Moday 108loid ayi jo uonesedaid ay} 1oy si 10afoud siy]

:adoog

abueyaouaju] mojIM - 22900

sAkemybiH pue s}ea.g

uoday Aapenp v

¥102 ‘L€ UoIen - 102 ‘| Aenuep

Page 16



Monitoring and
Plant Establishment

PPPPPP



Lv6'822'S$
Bulureway

€50'15€°/8%
papuadx3

000'085'26%
Buipund v1

198(04d 8y} Joy Loday Apauend 1se| ayl aq |Im SiyL “819|dwod SI uondNISuU0) :snieis
juawysijgeis3 e|d / buuonuoy :aseyd

"S|[em punos JO UONdNJISUOD pue Buissold Jano uelnsapad Aempeolg a1 Jo UonanIsuod ‘Buissold Jano uellsapad

o|geIq S1UoA 8yl ‘BuIsSs0Id I8N0 BNUBAY BjNSuUIUad ay) JO UONJNJISU0Ial 8yl sapnjoul osfe 19aloid syl "aAy seld|iN pue "aAy
pig usamiaq TOT AMH JO suondalip Yyiog Ul aue| Arejixne ue Jo UOIIpPe 8yl 10} UOIIDdNJSU0d pue ubisap ay) 1o} si 198(0id SIyL
:adoos

108(01d deIq||IN 0} dNUBAY PIE - TOT 'S'N - G2200

Juswiysi|qels3 1ue|d pue Bulioliuop - skemybiH pue s189.1S

JusWys!|geIsT 1ue|d pue Buuoluon

1ioday Ajisrrenp vi £T0Z ‘T€ UoIen - $T0Z ‘T Arenuer

Page 18



Projects In Development

PPPPPP



‘suolels 4SS pue uousyly ‘Aempeolg Je uoneulwl|3 ainy
INOP|OH - £9020 193l01d Japun urenfed Agq pawiopad Buiaq si ylopn “suondo ubisap adueApe pue MalAa) 0} PaNURUOD :SNels
Apms :aseyd

'a|nJ 1no-pjoy
3Y1 a1euIwWI@ 0] 92Ud} JaJuad e pue wioield Buipreoq apisSINO WIBUI Ue 10NJI1SU09d 0 gdr 8yl 01 Buipuny sapiroid 198foid syl
:adoos
TGEL1V9'C$ 6v9'crT$ 000°06.'c$
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipund V10OWS uoliayly - wiojle|d mc_b‘_.mom 9PISINO wlialu| - §9/00
‘suolels 4SS pue uouayly ‘Aempeolg 1e uoneuiwig ainy
INOPIOH - £9020 103l0.id Japun urenpe)d Ag pawuiopad Buiag si Yo\ ‘suondo ubisap aoueApe pue MalAal 0] PanNUNUO) :Shiels
Apms :aseyd
‘awinumop areb ssa| pue dlyel] JendIYaA JO MOJ} 18118q B 10} MO|[e [[IM UIN] Ul YJIYM UoI1daSsIalul
Aempeolg ayi Jo yuou Buiddois urely punoquliou ay) ul Jnsal [[IM %JOM UOIIONJIISU0DaI SIYL "awiuMop areb aAISSaaxa
Sasned YoIym UO0I10asIalul anUaAy Aempeolg ayl Je paredo| si uolels Aempeolg Bunsixa ay] "a|nJ 1no-pjoy ayl areuiwi|o
0] 92U3} 191U © JO UoNE|eISUI pue wiofe|d puNogiNo puNogylIou WISl Ue JO Uononisuod pue ubisap ayi 1oy si 108foid siyL
:2doo
855'0T0'2$ Zri'698% 000'0/8'¢$ S
Bururewsy papuadx3 Buipund V1DNS wliojle|d uoliels >®>>_o.mohm - 80,00
‘suoiels 4SS pue uouayly ‘Aempeolg 1e uoneulwig ainy
INOPJOH - £9020 103loid Japun urene)d Aq pawiopad Buiag si Y10\ “suondo ubisap aoueApe pue MalAaJ 0} panuRUo) :Shieis
Apms :aseyd
‘uonels
(4SS) 09sIouRI4 UBS YINOS 3yl Je uoireulwl|@ ajnJ Ino-pjoy Joy suondo ubisap Buioueape pue Buimaiaal sapnjoul Apnis ayL
:adoos
¥¥9'850°'L$ T26'v85'c$ G9G'EV9'6$
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipund V1DNS wJojle|d uoljels 0dsiduel4 ues yinos - /0200

1wswdojanaq uj s109loid

:S108/0ud urened - v

1oday Apusuend vi ¥10Z ‘TS JeW - ¥T0Z ‘T uer

Page 20



"¥Z - £T0Z uonnjosay Japun Bujuue|d Joj 193foid Siyl 01 payedo|ie sem Y0G9$ ‘€T0Z J2qWSAON U| :Shieis
Buiuueld :aseyd

"108[04d uoneledss apels uapui] Yinos ayl 1o} gdr 8y 01 Buipuny sapinoad 10aoid siyL

:adoos
€G.°2V1'9% 670',€0'S$ 208'6.T'TI$
Bulurewsy papuadx3 Buipung V1OWS anuaAy uapul - Apnis uoneledsas apels - 86700
‘BuioBb-uo si Juswabeue Alladold :snieis
juswabeue Auadold :aseyd
‘ounig ues - aNUaAY ounlg Ues pue ‘suoiiels aeps||iH pue anuaAy yigz usaamiag pue)
jo dinis e ‘sojreD ues - 199.41S AJ|OH ‘081e|\ UeS - anuaAy Uiz ‘A1) poompay - anuaAy ajddiypn :epnjoul suoireso s1oafoid
uoneredas apelb 1o Aem Jo 1ybBL gdr ayi Jo Anwixoud ayy ur Aem Jo 1ybil sy Jo suawbas Jo aseyaind ayi 4oy si 199foud syl
:adoos
2£6'689% 890'V8Y'ST$ 000'720'9T$
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipund V1OWS uonealasald Aep Jo 1ybiy - 86900
suolneledas apelio peoljey
‘1IN0 padoos
pue passnasip Buiaq s Apnis dn-mojjo} v "Bujred oine puoAaq spaau Juawaroidwl SSad2e palnuapl Apnis [eulbliQ uoseay
PIOH UO :Sn1eIs
Apms :aseyd
Nled ojuaN ® AlID poompay ‘aeps||iH 1e uoisuedxa /spasau Bupjred Apnis 01 gdr 8yl 4oy si 108foud sy
:adoos
2€S'LT6$ 891'28% 000'000°'T$
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipund VLONS yled ojusN ® A11D poompay ‘aeps||iH @ uoisuedx3 Bupjied - G200

1wswdojanaq uj s109loid

1oday Apusuend vi ¥10Z ‘TS JeW - ¥T0Z ‘T uer

Page 21



‘Apnis julid100} Jo uona|dwod Bunremy :uoseay
PIOH UQ :Snhiels
Apms :aseyd

*Apms 1uudioo) ay)
JO SUOISN|OUO2 Y] YIIM paliuapl aq 01 SUoNeI0| 931y} e salpnis uoneredas apeih a19|dwod 01 Buipuny sapinoid 108foad siy g
:adoos

000'000°C$ 0% 000'000°¢$
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipund V1OWS suole2071 ggl £ ® suoday Apms 1293lold uoneredas apeis - £//700
"(8€200# 103(01d VLOINS) uoneziiolid/uoenieas
uoireredas apeis) Joj Apnis uoneredas apelb yum elep a1epijosuod pue Lodal [euly anNssi 01 paaN :uoseay
PIOH UQ :Snhiels
Apms :aseyd
*Auno)
09]e|N ues Joj Apnis junidiooy wswubije [enidaouod uoneredas apelb ayl Ino Ared 01 gdr ayi 01 Buipuny sapinoud 108foad sy
:adoos

LT6'EL$ €80'0¢6$ 000'000'T$
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipund V1OWS Apnis uoneledas apeis AJunod 09BN UeS - 9700
"¥Z - £T0Z uonn|osay Japun Buiuue|d Joj 1098(oid siy) 01 pajedoje sem NTS$ :SNeis
Buluue|d :aseyd
"198(01d4 uoneledas apeio (swebulling) Aempeolg 8y 1o} gdr 8yl 01 buipuny sapinoid 108loid siyl
:adoos

000°000°T$ 0% 000°000°T$
Bulurewsy popusdx3 Buipund V1ONS (dwebulpung) Aempeoug - Apnis uoneledss apelo - Adl
e
- £T0Z Uonn|osay Japun adueles|d [eluswuoldiaug pue Buuasulbug Areuiwijald 1oy 199foid siy) 01 patedoje sem |\/L'E$ :Snieis
Buluue|d :aseyd
"198(01d uoneledas apeis (0are ues) anuaAy YiGz ayl 1o} gdr 8y 01 Buipuny sapiaoad 10aloid siyL
:adoos

G9T'962'G$ STO'SYY'T$ 08T'TV.'9%
Bulurewsy papuadx3 Buipung V1ONS (o31e\ UBS) BnuaAY Yigz - Apnis uoneledss apels - 97900

1wswdojanaq uj s109loid

("f1uo9) suoneledas apels peoljey

1oday Apusuend vi ¥10Z ‘TS JeW - ¥T0Z ‘T uer

Page 22



‘Aemuapun aJse S)oeu0d UOIONIISUO0I Jo Jaquinu v (1)

‘919]dwo9 1sowie 198loid 10)1d Jo ubisaq (g) "paivjdwod aping JuapIodu| del] o) S8IN0J aAewdlY (g) ‘pa1eldwod Ysd (1)
:ssalbold "198foid ay) Juswaldwi 03 SaID pue ‘YIDWNS ‘suelied ynm Buireulplood pue Loys ay) Buipes| st Ovd/D sneis
ubisaq :aseyd

'SNON/SIUsWaalby Aouaby-1aiu| pue uoneiadoo)d Aouaby-1a1u| dojanaq -

‘ue|d uawabeue JuspIou| dujel] 8y Jo uoeiuswa|dwiuswdojaAsp ay) Joj 3|NpPayds e ysijgelsy -

‘Aluno) oare ues 10} SaAndalgo pue seoo wawabeue uspioul sauyaq -

:apnjoul [Im Apnis siy Alunod oale|\ ues noybnoiyl swaisAs uonenodsuel wabijsiul ve-ayi-Jo

-a1e]s Jo uonejuawsa|dwi ay) Joy ue|d ai6arens (waisAS uonelodsuel] wabi@iu]) S| ue jo Juswdojanap ayl Joy si 198loid siyl

TET' VS 698'G26'€$ 000°0LT'v$ -2dods

Bulurewsy papuadx3 Buipung V1ONS welbold S1I/ApnIS OvI/D - T2200

1ybisiano

‘'salpmis [eluswalddns 1o} paredo|e

2I9M X00$ JO Spuny v aINsea|\ "HT/ST/T Uo suene)d Aq panoidde pue aueqgsug jo AU ayl Aq padojanap sem ¥Sd :shieis

YySd @seuyd

196png

alnin} saziloyine pieog ayl Se ajep Jale| e 18 UoINIISUOD pue 39Sd ‘Salpnis [elusWwuoIAuUS apnjdaul 01 paredionue si dods

19loid 8yl "TOT 'S'N uo abueydiaiu] %21ISspuUR) 1 UoIdNIISU0Ia. abueydalalul 8yl JO SLoYS [eniul 8yl Joy si1aloid siyL

800°'c.6$ 266'LE$ 000'TTO'T$ :edoos
Bulureway papuadx3 Buipun4 Vv1DWNS

Jonss|pue) - T0T 'S'N - GS2900

1wswdojanaq uj s109loid

sAemybIH pue s19a.11S

1oday Apusuend vi ¥10Z ‘TS JeW - ¥T0Z ‘T uer

Page 23



This page is intentionally left blank.

Page 24



San Mateo County Transportation Authority

CAPITAL PROJECTS — Quarterly Progress Report

Definition of Terms

Active Capital Projects - Engineering and Construction Projects currently being
executed or funded by SMCTA including the PSR (Project Study Report) phase, the
PA/ED (Project Approval and Environmental Document) phase, the PS&E (Plan,
Specification and Estimate) phase, the Construction phase, and the Closeout phase.

Current Approved Budget — Originally Board approved budget for the current phase of
the project or for the total project + additional budget subsequently approved.

Current Contribution — Funding originally approved by the appropriate governing board
for the current phase of the project or for the total project + additional funding subsequently
approved.

Estimate at Completion (EAC) — The forecasted cost at completion of the current
phase or the forecasted cost at completion of the total project. The estimate at
completion cost can be different from the current approved budget. This difference
reflects a cost variance at completion (underrun or overrun).

Expended to Date — The cumulative project costs that have been recorded through
the current reporting period in the Agency’s accounting system + accrual costs of the
work performed that have not been recorded in the accounting system; and costs
incurred by other agencies as reported.

Issues - ldentify major issues and problems (i.e. outside influences, procurement,
property acquisitions, etc.) that may impact the project; quantify possible impacts and
identify corrective actions.

On-Hold Projects — Projects not currently active due to (a) lack of funding, (b) lack of
environmental permits, (c) projects funded but yet to be initiated, (d) projects being
closed-out, and (e) schedule impacted by other related projects.

Original Contribution — Funding originally approved by the appropriate
governing board for the current phase of the project or for the total project.

Segment Group — A grouping to collect costs for specific types of tasks performed on
the project:
- Segment Group 1 — Planning & Engineering — Consists of Feasibility Study,
PSR (Project Study Report) and Environmental
- Segment Group 2 — PS&E (Plan, Specifications and Estimates) — Consists
of Engineering Plans, Specifications and Estimating tasks from 35% Design to
Final Design.

Page 25



San Mateo County Transportation Authority

CAPITAL PROJECTS — Quarterly Progress Report

- Segment Group 3 — R.0.W (Right-Of-Way) — Consists of ROW/Easements
and Utility Relocation.

- Segment Group 4 — Construction — Consists of Procurement and
Construction.

- Segment Group 5 — Administration — Consists of Program Support and
Project Management Services, Agency staff, Sponsor Staff & Administration, In-
House Legal Service, and Other Direct costs incurred by agency staff.

- Segment Group 6 — Contingency — Consists of Project Contingency.

Variance at Completion — Difference between the Current Approved Budget and the
EAC. Positive variance at completion reflects potential project underrun.

Page 26



San Mateo County Transportation Authority

CAPITAL PROJECTS — Quarterly Progress Report

Abbreviations

CAP — Citizen Advisory Panel

CAC - Citizen Advisory Committee

CEQA - California Environmental Quality Act

EIR/EIS — Environmental Impact Report / Environmental Impact Study

ERM — Environmental Resource Management

EMU — Electric Multiple Unit trainset

MTC — Metropolitan Transportation Commission

NEPA — National Environmental Policy Act

PAC — Policy Advisory Committee

PA/ED — Project Approval/ Environmental Document — Project documents reflecting
approval of environmental impact assessments to the project.

PDT — Policy Development Team / Project Development Team

PS&E - Plan, Specifications and Estimates — Perform Engineering Plans,
Specifications, and Estimating tasks from 35% Design to Final Design.

PSR — Project Study Report — A report providing conceptual project information
including project scope, environmental assessment, feasibility, scope, costs and
schedule.

ROW - Right-of-Way — Land, property, or interest acquired for or devoted to
transportation purpose.

RTIP — Regional Transportation Improvement Program

UPRR - Union Pacific Railroad

Page 27



Project Phases

Q)

Feasibility Study

2

PSR

(3)
Environmental

4

PS&E

®)

Procurement

(6)

R.O.W

[ o |
(8)

Close Out

Note: Phase sequence is as shown; however some phases may overlap.

Page 28



San Mateo County Transportation Authority

CAPITAL PROJECTS — Quarterly Progress Report

Performance Status (Traffic Light) Criteria

SECTIONS

Moderate Risk

(YELLOW)
(a) Scope is consistent with (a) Scope is NOT consistent | (a) Significant scope changes /
Budget or Funding. with Budget or Funding. significant deviations from the
original plan.

1. SCOPE (b) Scope is consistent with (b) Scope appears to be in

other projects. conflict with another project.
(c) Scope change has been (c) Scope changes have
mitigated. been proposed.
(a) Estimate at Completion (a) Estimate at Completion (a) Estimate at Completion

2. BUDGET forecast is within plus /minus forecast exceeds Current forecast exceeds Current
10% of the Current Approved | Approved Budget between Approved Budget by more than
Budget. 10% to 20%. 20%.

(a) Project milestones / (a) Project milestones / (a) Project milestones / critical
critical path are within critical path show slippage. path show slippage more than
plus/minus two months of the | Project is more than two to two consecutive months.
current baseline schedule. six months behind the

current baseline schedule.

3. SCHEDULE (b) Physical progress during (b) No physical progress (b) Forecast project completion
the report period is consistent | during the report period, but | date is later than the current
with incurred expenditures. expenditures have been baseline scheduled completion

incurred. date by more than six months.
(c) Schedule has been (c) Detailed baseline (c) Schedule NOT defined for
defined. schedule NOT finalized. two consecutive months.
(@) Expenditure is consistent (a) Expenditure reaches (a) Expenditure reaches 100%

: pe . 90% of Available Funding, of Available Funding, where

with Available Funding. — —= = P—

where remaining funding is remaining funding is NOT yet

4. FUNDING NOT yet available. available.

(b) All funding has been
secured or available for
scheduled work.

(b) NOT all funding is
secured or available for
scheduled work.

(b) No funding is secured or
available for scheduled work.

Page 29





